



## The Zonta Club of Melbourne

proudly presents our

# 20th Annual Chocolate Festival

## A cherished tradition promising to captivate your taste buds and your heart.

Join us as Brevard County's finest chocolatiers, pastry chefs and restaurateurs come together with dedicated community volunteers to create an unforgettable experience. The festival's proceeds support vital programs positively impacting the lives of women and girls, fund local scholarships, community service projects and contributing to the fight against human trafficking and violence against women at local and international levels.

As a sponsor of our Chocolate Festival, you have the unique opportunity to associate your brand with Brevard County's premier culinary fundraising event. Tickets and sponsorships sold out early last year, so secure yours today!

### \$5000

#### **Platinum Event Sponsor**

- Your Company prominently featured on all event promotional materials, including pre-event advertising, social media, Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram and the Zonta Club of Melbourne website.
- Opportunity to distribute Marketing Materials at all attendee's place settings.
- Company recognition at the event from the podium and overhead presentation.
- Company banner provided by sponsor will be displayed at the event.
- Opportunity to speak 2-3 minutes.
- VIP Table with reserved, priority seating, and signage for up to eight (8) attendees.

### \$3000

#### **Gold Event Sponsor**

- Your Company prominently featured on all event promotional materials, including pre-event advertising, social media, Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram and the Zonta Club of Melbourne website.
- Opportunity to distribute Marketing Materials to attendees.
- Company recognition at the event from the podium and overhead presentation.
- Opportunity to speak 1-2 minutes.
- VIP Table with reserved, priority seating, and signage for up to six (6) attendees.

#### \$2000

#### **Silver Event Sponsor**

- Your Company mentioned on event promotional materials, including pre-event advertising, social media, Facebook, LinkedIn, Instagram and the Zonta Club of Melbourne website.
- Company recognition at the event from the podium and overhead presentation.
- Reserved, priority seating, and signage for up to four (4) attendees.

### \$1000

#### **Bronze Event Sponsor**

• Reserved VIP table with your company's logo and seating for up to four (4) attendees.





## **Chocolate Festival Sponsorship Information**

Please complete the information form below to receive your sponsorship benefits.

Company Name
Mailing Address
City, State Zip
Contact Name and Phone
Email Address

## Submit Form and Check made payable to:

Zonta Club of Melbourne P.O. Box 417 Melbourne, FL 32902-0417

### Also accept Venmo and Zelle as forms of payment. Please call 321-728-7508 for details.

**Deadline for Logos** to be on banners and print material: 3:00 pm EST, Friday, January 24, 2025 Submit your high-resolution logo to <u>zontaclub.melbourne.fl@gmail.com</u>

Thank you for your support of our education and advocacy programs!

Zonta Club of Melbourne is a nonprofit organization under IRS Code 501(c)3. Our Federal Tax Identification number is 59-3736429. Please retain this letter for your tax records.